
New Automation Technology

Trends are forcing us to the new business models

Mikko Uuskoski

Beckhoff Automation Oy



New Automation Technology

Trends are forcing us to the new business models

Source: Kagermann H. : Change through digitization-Value creation in age of industry 4.0.  2015



New Automation Technology

Trends are forcing us to the new business models

- PC-based control

- IoT

- IIoT

- Industry 4.0

- CPS

Trends



New Automation Technology

Trends are forcing us to the new business models

Source: Mobilepundits



New Automation Technology

Trends are forcing us to the new business models

Source: Designnews



New Automation Technology

Source: Leitão P., Colombo A.W.., Karnouskos S.: Industrial automation based cyber-physical systems technologies: Prototype implementations and challenges. 2015

Trends are forcing us to the new business models



Beckhoff Image     26.10.2016 7

Windows

Real-time PLC, NC, CNC

General process interface (fieldbuses, Ethernet)

Application software
Programming workbench 

for PLC/NC

Display
Hard

disk

Flash

memory
Ethernet

DrivesI/O modules

I/O modules Drives

DrivesI/O modules

ModemUSB RS232 C

ADS

Trends are forcing us to the new business models

New Automation Technology



Complexity
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Scientific Automation

PC Control

Measurement,

Analysis,

Condition Monitoring

Robotic, Vision

Trends are forcing us to the new business models



1 2 4
8

16

32

64

128

0

30

60

90

120

150

2 4 8
16

32

64

128

256

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018

Technology Node Number of

CPU-

Cores 

Integration 

Capacity  

(BT)

Technology Node

(nm)

2018: 128 

cores

2018: 8 nm

New Automation Technology

Trends are forcing us to the new business models

Beckhoff Corporate Presentation 26.10.2016 9



New Automation Technology

2011

2020

2015

2020

1. In 2020, PC Control technology

will be 32 times more powerful 

than today!

2. Today‘s control programs will use

only 3% of the 2020 CPU`s!

3. The usage of the remaining 97% 

resources will decide your 

competiveness!

4. Scientific Automation is using

exactly these resources for 

advanced control technology
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Source: M. E. Porter, J.E. Heppelmann: How smart, connected products are tranforming competion. Harvard Business Review. 2014
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1. Calculating power

2. Connectivity

3. More software
Trends =
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Production
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Company 

Customer Customer Customer 

Customer Customer Customer Customer Customer 

          
Business 
environment; 
stakeholders; 
e.g. political, 
economical, 
technological, 
environmental, 
competitional, 
or regulatory 
trends. 

1. tier customers 
(direct customers) 

2. tier customers 
(customers’ customers) 

3.->n. tier customers 
 

End users, consumers (n+1)th tier customers 
 

customer’s functions, departments, 
persons  etc. affecting the customer’s 
requirements and needs 

= 

B2B companies and customer requirement in value chain
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R&D
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Automation integration interest groups



Start up time

Technology 

level

Technical support

Price

Need for own stocking
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Source: Kane G. C., Palmer D. Phillips A. N. Kiron. D. Buckley N. Strategy, not technology, drives digital transformation. MIT 

Sloan Manangement Review and Deloitte University Press
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Questions?


